
SBMT Members 

2017-2018 

SBMT members are elected by their grade levels at the beginning of each year and serve for 2 years.   

Grade Level/ 
Department 

Person Year to  
Rotate Off 

Email Address 

K Cindy Mangum 2018 Cynthia.mangum@ucps.k12.nc.us 

1 Kim Jarzombek 2018 Kim.jarzombek@ucps.k12.nc.us 

2 M’lissa Caines 2018 M’lissa.caines@ucps.k12.nc.us 

3 Marlowe Payne 2018 Marlowe.payne@ucps.k12.nc.us 

4 Hannah Willingham 2019 Hannah.marsh@ucps.k12.nc.us 

5 Kristin Burrows 2018 Kristin.marchese@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Special Areas Randy.Eich 2018 Randy.eich@ucps.k12.nc.us 

EC Gerri Thierbach 2018 Gerri.thierbach@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Teacher Assistants Katie Newton 2018 Katie.newton@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Instructional Support Mindy Pope 2018 Mindy.pope@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Principal Jennifer Deaton  Jennifer.deaton@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Assistant Principal Amy Herlihy  Amy.herlihy@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Parent Krystle Hammonds 2019 Krystle.worthy26@yahoo.com 

Parent Kelli Funderburk 2019 Patrickfunderburk82@yahoo.com 

    

 


